
CONTACT INFORMATION 

 

Tribal Leaders Diabetes Committee (TLDC) and Area Diabetes Consultants (ADC) 

IHS AREA TLDC MEMBER ADC 
Alaska Lincoln Bean 

lincoln@search.org 

CDR Judy Thompson, PharmD, BCPS, CDE 

jbthompson@anthc.org 

Albuquerque Berdina Sanchez 

bsanchez@ashiwi.org 

Harriet Hosetosavit, MPH 

harriet.hosetosavit@ihs.gov 

Bemidji Cathy Abramson 

CAbramson@saulttribe.net 

Deb Smith, RN, PHN, MSN 

deb.smith@ihs.gov 

Billings Patricia Quisno 

jpquisno@itstriangle.com 

Carol Strasheim, BSN, RN 

carol.strasheim@ihs.gov 

California Rosemary Nelson 

rlnelson@frontiernet.net 

Helen Maldonado, PC-A, CDE 

helen.maldonado@ihs.gov 

Great Plains Cyril Scott 

cyril.scott@rosebudsiouxtribe-nsn.com 

Nancy Haugen, MSN/CNP 

nancy.haugen@ihs.gov 

Nashville Beverly Cook 

beverly.cook@srmt-nsn.gov 

Dianna Richter, RD, MPH, CDE 

drichter@usetinc.org 

Navajo Rex Lee Jim 

Vicepresident.rexleejim@navajo-nsn.gov 

Karen Bachman-Carter, MPH, RD, CDE, IA 

karen.bachman-carter@ihs.gov 

Oklahoma City Connie Barker, TLDC Tribal Co-Chair 

connie.barker@chickasaw.net 

Michael Bryer-Ash, MD, FRCP 

michael.bryer-ash@ihs.gov 

Phoenix Thomas Beauty 

tbeauty@yan-tribe.org 

Marie Russell, MD (Acting) 

marie.russell@ihs.gov 

Portland Cassandra Sellards-Reck 

csellardsreck@hotmail.com 

Donnie Lee, MD (Acting) 

donnie.lee@ihs.gov 

Tucson Diana Manuel 
diana.manuel@tonation-nsn.gov 

LCDR Dolores Addison, RD 
dolores.addison@ihs.gov 
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